MMZ09332BT1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Heterojunction Bipolar Transistor
Technology (InGaP HBT)
High Efficiency/Linearity Amplifier
The MMZ09332B is a 2--stage, high linearity InGaP HBT broadband amplifier

VBIAS
C9C10
R2
R1
C6
C1 C2
L1
C8 C15 C16
C3
C4
L4
C5
C13
Table 7. MMZ09332BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H6R8DB01ND Murata
C2 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H2R4DB01ND Murata
C3 220 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H221GA01ND Murata
C4 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H4R7DB01ND Murata
C5 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H8R2DB01ND Murata
C6, C7, C13 100 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H101JA01ND Murata
C8 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H2R2DB01ND Murata
C9, C11, C15 1000 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H102JA01ND Murata
C10, C14 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM188R61A105KE15ND Murata
C12 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H3R9DB01ND Murata
C16 4.7 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19ND Murata
L1 3.3 nH Chip Inductor 0402CS--3N3XJLU Coilcraft
L2, L3 22 nH Chip Inductors LL1608--FH22NK Toko
L4 1.8 nH Chip Inductor 0402CS--1N8XJLW Coilcraft
R1 1.1 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--071K1P Yageo
R2 2.0 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--072KP Yageo
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M70506 MTL
4

VBIAS
C9
R2
R1
C6
C1 C2
L1
C8 C10 C14
C3
C4
R3
C5
C13
Table 8. MMZ09332BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C12 7.5 pF Chip Capacitors 04023J7R5BBS AVX
C2 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor 04023J2R4BBS AVX
C3 220 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H221JA01ND Murata
C4 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor 04023J4R7BBS AVX
C5 12 pF Chip Capacitor 04025A120JAT2A AVX
C6, C7, C13 100 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H101JA01ND Murata
C8 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor 06033J6R8BBS Murata
C9, C11 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM155R61A105KE15ND Murata
C10 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GRM155R71H102KA01ND Murata
C14 4.7 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19ND Murata
L1 5.6 nH Chip Inductor LL1005--FHL5N6S Toko
L2 22 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH22N0K Toko
L3 18 nH Chip Inductor 0603HC--18NXJLW Coilcraft
R1 1.1 K Chip Resistor RC0402JR--071K1P Yageo
R2 2.0 K Chip Resistor RC0402JR--072KP Yageo
R3 0  Chip Resistor RC0402JR--070RP Yageo
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M70506 MTL

C9
R2
R1
C6
C1
L1
C8 C10
C2
C3
L4
C4
C5
L5
Table 9. MMZ09332BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H5R6JB01ND Murata
C2 220 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H221JA01ND Murata
C3 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H4R7DB01ND Murata
C4 10 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H100JB01ND Murata
C5, C6, C7 100 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H101JA01ND Murata
C8 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GRM155R71H102KA01ND Murata
C9, C11 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM188R61A105KA61ND Murata
C10 4.7 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19ND Murata
C12 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H3R3CB01ND Murata
L1 4.7 nH Chip Inductor LL1005--FHL4N7S Toko
L2 12 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH12N0K Toko
L3 22 nH Chip Inductor 0603HC--22NXJLW Coilcraft
L4 2.2 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH2N2K Toko
L5 5.6 nH Chip Inductor LL1005--FHL5N6S Toko
R1 1.8 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--071K8P Yageo
R2 2.0 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--072KP Yageo
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M70506 MTL

C4 C7
VBIAS
C3
R2
R1
C6
L1
C9 C10
C1 L5
C2
C8
L4
Table 10. MMZ09332BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 220 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H221JA01ND Murata
C2 18 pF Chip Capacitor 06033J180GBT2A AVX
C3, C4 1 uF Chip Capacitors GRM188R61A105KE15ND Murata
C5 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor 04023J2R4BBS AVX
C6, C7, C8 100 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H101JA01ND Murata
C9 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H102JA01ND Murata
C10 4.7 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19ND Murata
L1 3.9 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH3N9K Toko
L2 5.6 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH5N6K Toko
L3 12 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH12NK Toko
L4 22 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH22NK Toko
L5 5.6 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH5N6K Toko
R1 1.8 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--071K8P Yageo
R2 2.0 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--072KP Yageo

C9 C7
VBIAS
C8
R2
R1
C6
L1
C11 C12
C3 L4
C4
C5
L5
C1 C2
Table 11. MMZ09332BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 15 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H150JB01ND Murata
C2 27 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H270JB01ND Murata
C3 220 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H221JA01ND Murata
C4 33 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H330JB01ND Murata
C5, C6, C7 100 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H101JA01ND Murata
C8, C9 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM188R61A105KA61ND Murata
C10 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H3R3CB01ND Murata
C11 4.7 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19ND Murata
C12 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GRM155R71H102KA01ND Murata
L1 22 nH Chip Inductor LL1005--FH22NK Toko
L2, L3 33 nH Chip Inductors LL1608--FH33NK Toko
L4 33 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FSL33NJ Toko
L5 33 nH Chip Inductor LL1005--FH33NK Toko
R1 2.2 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--072K2P Yageo
R2 1.8 K, 1/16 W Chip Resistor RC0402JR--071K8P Yageo
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M70506 MTL
20